# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Jeff Phillips		02/08/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Internet Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	909 North Sepulveda Blvd.
Internal Address:	11th Floor
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2838429	CAD CLASS A DRIVERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (951)694-1876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9516941877 Phone:

Email: attorneys@brandxperts.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Anderson 32605 Temecula Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Temecula, CALIFORNIA 92592

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAD-2838429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Anderson
Signature:	/StephenLAnderson/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0305** 

900098787

Date:	02/11/2008						
Total Attachments: 2							
source=TM assign. Jeff#page1.tif							
source=TM assign Brisco#page1.tif							

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0306

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND GOODWILL

Whereas, Jeff Phillips an individual with a former place of business at 575 Scanfield Drive, Madisonville, Kentucky 42431 and a current address of 311 S. Main Street, Madisonville, Kentucky, 42431, has adopted and used the trademark indicated below and is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	Mar	k		Intl. Class
2838429	CAD	CLASS A DRIV	ERS (and design)	035

and whereas, Internet Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation duly registered to do business in the State of California with a principal place of business at 909 N. Sepulveda Boulevard, 11th Floor, El Segundo, CA 90245 desires to acquire and use said trademark and all goodwill associated therewith:

Now, therefore, in exchange for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledged, Joff Phillips hereby assigns to Internet Brands, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Interpretation of Agreement

This entire agreement is to be interpreted according to the laws of the State of California United States of America.

This Agreement may be executed by exchange of signature pages by facsimile and/or in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original as against any Party whose signature appears thereon and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date(s) set forth below.

Jeff Phillips, an individual

Date:

a Delaware corporation

Bv:

Robert N. Brisco

Internet Brands, Inc.,

Its: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0307

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND GOODWILL

Whereas, Jeff Phillips an individual with a former place of business at 575 Scanfield Drive, Madisonville, Kentucky 42431 and a current address of 311 S. Main Street, Madisonville, Kentucky, 42431, has adopted and used the trademark indicated below and is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Ţ	<u>le</u>	8	. 1	Ve	).				M	[ar	k											In	tl.	C	las	S	
						 	 	 				 	 	 	 	 		 	 ~~~	 	 						
				7													(a										

and whereas, Internet Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation duly registered to do business in the State of California with a principal place of business at 909 N. Sepulveda Boulevard, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, El Segundo, CA 90245 desires to acquire and use said trademark and all goodwill associated therewith;

Now, therefore, in exchange for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledged, Jeff Phillips hereby assigns to Internet Brands, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

# Interpretation of Agreement

This entire agreement is to be interpreted according to the laws of the State of California United States of America.

This Agreement may be executed by exchange of signature pages by facsimile and/or in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original as against any Party whose signature appears thereon and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date(s) set forth below.

Jeff Phillips, an individual	Internet Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation
By:	CBV:
Jeff Phillips	Robert N. Brisco
Date:	Its: Chief Executive Officer Date: 2/8/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 02/11/2008**